PLED Open LED Protectors
Revision: 09/25/15
©2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
PLED Unidirectional Series
Description
PLED Unidirectional Series (PLEDxxUx Series) open LED
protectors provide a switching electronic shunt path around

Series devices are available in two surface mount packages,
the DO-214AA and the Quad Flat Pak No-lead (QFN).  The
QFN’s low profile, chip scale package (CSP) is ideal for
dense board applications.
Electrical Characteristics (All parameters are measured at T=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number Marking
VBR
breakdown
VDRM
breakdown
IH IS IT@VT VT IF@VF VF IO
1 Critical rate of
rise dV/dt
Volts Volts mAmps mAmps Amps Volts Amps Volts Amps Volts
Min Max Min Max Max Max Max Max Max Min Max
PLED6UQ12 PL6U 6 16 6 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
250V/µs
PLED6US PL6U 6 16 6 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
PLED9UQ12 PL9U 9 18 9 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
PLED9US PL9U 9 18 9 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
PLED13UQ12 PL13U 13 26 13 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
PLED13US PL13U 13 26 13 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
PLED18UQ12 PL18U 18 33 18 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
PLED18US PL18U 18 33 18 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
PLED35US* PL35U 35 50 35 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0
Features & Benefits
• �Fast switching
• �Reverse Battery/Power
Protection

Cathode Bar to
Indicate Diode Direction
Part Numbering System
PLED x
TYPE
PLED: LED Protector
V
  6 Volts
  9 Volts
13 Volts
18 Volts
35 Volts
PACKAGE TYPE
Q12: 3.0x3.0mm QFN
S:  DO-214AA
DRM
U
Unidirectional
x
PLED Open LED Protectors
Revision: 09/25/15
©2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
PLED Unidirectional Series
Dimensions - QFN (3x3) Package
Dimensions - DO-214 AA Package
2.54mm
0.100”
1.50mm
0.059”
1.27mm
0.050”
Recommended solder pad layout
(Reference Only)
H
K1
N2
N1
END VIEW SIDE VIEW
M2 M2
M1M1
K2
F
E
C J
B
A
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
B
D
AC
H
G
K F
CASE TEMPERATURE
MEASURING POINT
0.079"
(2.0mm)
0.079"
(2.0mm)
0.110"
(2.8mm)
E
Recommended solder pad layout
(Reference Only)
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
 A  0.114 0.118 0.122 2.900 3.000 3.100
 B  0.114 0.118 0.122 2.900 3.000 3.100
 C  0.075 0.079 0.083 1.900 2.000 2.100
 E  0.011 0.015 0.019 0.285 0.385 0.485
 F  0.076 0.080 0.084 1.930 2.030 2.130